
MATCH REPORT
Qualifying round ­ Group I ­ Matchday 3
Wednesday, 31 March 2021 ­ 20:45 CET

(20:45 local time)
San Marino Stadium, Serravalle

San Marino Albania

0 (0) (0) 2
  1  Elia Benedettini  (GK) 
  3  Mirko Palazzi   
  6  Dante Rossi   
(C)  7  Davide Simoncini   
  8  Enrico Golinucci   
  9  Filippo Berardi   
  11  Manuel Battistini   
  16  Filippo Fabbri   
  17  David Tomassini   
  19  Nicola Nanni   
  22  Marcello Mularoni   

  23  Thomas Strakosha  (GK) 
  3  Ermir Lenjani   
(C)  4  Elseid Hysaj   
  5  Frédéric Veseli   
  6  Berat Djimsiti   
  7  Keidi Bare   
  10  Rey Manaj   
  13  Arlind Ajeti   
  14  Qazim Laci   
  17  Armando Broja   
  20  Ylber Ramadani   

10  Alex Stimac  (GK) 
12  Simone Benedettini  (GK) 
2  Alessandro D'Addario   
4  Michael Battistini   
5  Cristian Brolli   
13  Andrea Grandoni   
14  Tommaso Zafferani   
15  Giacomo Conti   
18  Luca Ceccaroli   
20  José Hirsch   
21  Lorenzo Lunadei   
23  Kevin Zonzini   

1  Etrit Berisha  (GK) 
12  Gentian Selmani  (GK) 
2  Hysen Memolla   
8  Sherif Kallaku   
11  Myrto Uzuni   
15  Erjon Hoxhallari   
16  Sokol Çikalleshi   
18  Mario Mitaj   
19  Albi Doka   
21  Odise Roshi   
22  Enis Çokaj   

  Coach
  Franco Varrella

  Coach
  Edoardo Reja

  Referee
  Kai Erik Steen (NOR)

  Fourth official
  Rohit Saggi (NOR)

  Assistant referee
  Jan Erik Engan (NOR)
  Anders Olav Dale (NOR)

  UEFA Delegate
  Victor Marius Radu (ROU)

  

(C)  Captain      (GK)  Goalkeeper

Last updated 31/03/2021 21:46:59 CET



San Marino Albania

0 (0) (0) 2

22  Marcello Mularoni    45' + 1'      
     

     
      46' 14  Qazim Laci  (Out) 

11  Myrto Uzuni  (In) 
     
      46' 17  Armando Broja  (Out) 

21  Odise Roshi  (In) 

7  Davide Simoncini    52'      
     

6  Dante Rossi  (Out) 
5  Cristian Brolli  (In)  55'      

     
17  David Tomassini  (Out) 
21  Lorenzo Lunadei  (In)  55'      

     
     
      63' 10  Rey Manaj   

8  Enrico Golinucci  (Out) 
13  Andrea Grandoni  (In)  64'      

     
11  Manuel Battistini  (Out) 

2  Alessandro D'Addario  (In)  80'      
     

3  Mirko Palazzi  (Out) 
18  Luca Ceccaroli  (In)  80'      

     
     
      85' 11  Myrto Uzuni   

     
      87' 10  Rey Manaj  (Out) 

16  Sokol Çikalleshi  (In) 
     
      87' 3  Ermir Lenjani  (Out) 

18  Mario Mitaj  (In) 

San Marino ­ Albania
Match report

Wednesday 31 March 2021 ­ 20:45 CET (20:45 local time)
San Marino Stadium, Serravalle

 Goal    Penalty    Own goal    Substitution    Missed penalty  

 Yellow card(s)    Red card(s)    Yellow/red card   (C) Captain   (GK) Goalkeeper  


